## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH	06/02/2006
Wacker Chemie GmbH	06/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Industriepark Hoechst	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10076634

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3776

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: George Jones

Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEAV2001/0009G US

Maribel Mendez NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=DEAV2001-0009G US Name Change#page1.tif

source=DEAV2001-0009G US Name Change#page2.tif

source=DEAV2001-0009G US Name Change#page3.tif

source=DEAV2001-0009G US Name Change#page4.tif

source=DEAV2001-0009G US Name Change#page5.tif

PATENT

500123801 REEL: 017903 FRAME: 0811 I, Ruth Louise MILLEN MA,

translator to RWS Group Ltd, of Europa House, Marsham Way, Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire, England, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying documents in the German language.

Signed this 29th day of June 2006

R. L. MILLEN

Red Miller

For and on behalf of RWS Group Ltd

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:
Munich District Court	Reproduction of the current	HRB 159705
	content of the Register	
	Retrieved on 6.2.2006 13:03	
- Printout -	Page 1 of 4	

#### 1. Number of entries to date:

9

## 2. a) Company name:

Wacker Chemie AG

## b) Registered office, branch, branch establishments:

Munich

## c) Object of the enterprise:

Production and sale of chemical, biotechnological and metallic products and research in this field in Germany and abroad.

## 3. Share capital:

260 763 000.00 EUR

## 4. a) General arrangements for representation:

If only one member of the board of management has been appointed, he represents the company on his own. If several members of the board of management have been appointed, the company is represented by two members of the board of management or by one member of the board of management together with a procura holder.

b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority:

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:
Munich District Court	Reproduction of the current	HRB 159705
	content of the Register	
	Retrieved on 6.2.2006 13:03	
- Printout -	Page 2 of 4	

Member of the board of management: Dr. Joachim Rauhut, Munich, born on 05.09.1954

Member of the board of management: Dr. Rudolf Staudigl, Burghausen, born on 06.18.1954

Member of the board of management: Dr. Peter-Alexander Wacker, Munich, born on 02.10.1951

Member of the board of management: Auguste Willems, Lanaken, Belgium, born on 02.26.1959

#### 5. Procura:

Joint procura together with a member of the board of management or another procura holder:

Dr. Rainer Baumann, Burghausen, born on 01.03.1960

Dr. Klaus Blum, Burghausen, born on 08.20.1949

Dr. Rudolf Braun, Kastl, born on 01.14.1958

Manfred Brauner, Gauting, born on 02.03.1956

Christian Bronisch, Munich, born on 10.09.1943

Dr. Angelika Budczinski, Munich, born on 11.09.1960

Daniela Böning, Munich, born on 10.16.1961

Fred Czaika, Munich, born on 02.21.1960

Arno von der Eltz, Munich, born on 12.12.1950

Heiner Gerber, Burghausen, born on 01.06.1950

Dr. Wolfgang Grellner, Kempten, born on 10.25.1948

Dr. Rolf Hirsenkorn, Burghausen, born on 01.03.1956

Jörg Hoffmann, Butzbach, born on 05.14.1965

Dr. Udo Horns, Burghausen, born on 11.17.1955

Dr. Karl Huhn, Burghausen, born on 02.13.1952

Alfred Höf, Munich, born on 04.09.1945

Horst Höhl, Munich, born on 09.16.1954

Alfred Höllerbauer, Haigerloch, born on 07.25.1952

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:
Munich District Court	Reproduction of the current	HRB 159705
	content of the Register	
	Retrieved on 6.2.2006 13:03	
- Printout -	Page 3 of 4	

Konrad Kammergruber, Burghausen, born on 10.21.1956

Dr. Siegfried Kiese, Emmerting, born on 08.05.1950

Dr. Willi Kleine, Burghausen, born on 01.24.1949

Dr. Markus Kuhnlein, Stammham, born on 12.05.1960

Gerd Kunkel, Weinböhla, born on 05.05.1956

Raif Köhler, Munich, born on 05.13,1949

Friedrich Leonhardt, Munich, born on 11.03.1950

Ernst Lohbeck, Worms, born on 02.02.1946

Dr. Reinhardt Müller, Burghausen, born on 05.16.1946

Winfried Münch, Penzberg, born on 01.26.1958

Goetz Neumann, Vaterstetten, born on 04.08.1959

Dr. Stefan Neumann, Kastl, born on 09.29.1957

Dr. Tobias Ohler, Munich, born on 01,25,1971

Folkhart Ch. Olschowy, Munich, born on 05.26.1951

Dr. Bernd Pachaly, Mehring-Öd, born on 11.11.1956

Detlev Papenbroock, Emmerting, born on 06.29.1947

Dr. Christoph von Plotho, Waltenhofen, born on 10.15.1955

Peter Polzer, Kirchbrak, born on 07.14.1960

Reinhard Raackow, Emmerting, born on 10.17.1950

Volker Radius, Burghausen, born on 11.30.1956

Joachim Reichel, Darmstadt, born on 05.11.1962

Frank Reinhardt, Munich, born on 07.06.1968

Günther Reithmeier, Burghausen, born on 12.12.1953

Dr. Karl-Heinz Rimböck, Heldenstein, born on 03,18,1957

Stephan Roth, Munich, born on 08.06.1963

Dr. Lothar Röttenbacher, Marktl, born on 04.12.1955

Ewald Schindlbeck, Burghausen, born on 05.09.1957

Josef Schlehaider, Kirchdorf a. Inn, born on 10.06.1956

Dr. Gerhard Schmid, Thanstein, born on 09,26,1954

Herbert Schraml, Mühldorf am Inn, born on 04.01.1966

Dr. Joachim Schulze, Burghausen, born on 04.02.1950

Dr. Maximilian Semmler, Burghausen, born on 04.04.1944

PATENT

REEL: 017903 FRAME: 0815

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:
Munich District Court	Reproduction of the current	HRB 159705
	content of the Register	
	Retrieved on 6.2.2006 13:03	
- Printout -	Page 4 of 4	

Dr. Fridolin Stary, Burghausen, born on 12.20.1952

Dr. Peter Stückler, Burghausen, born on 04.14.1949

Peter Summo, Haar, born on 10.18.1967

Dr. Wolfgang Thieme, Munich, born on 02.23.1945

Hans-Jürgen Unger, Munich, born on 07.31.1953

Dr. Wolfgang Vogel, Burghausen, born on 01.21.1950

Walter Vogg, Unterhaching, born on 05.13.1960

Dr. Johann Weis, Sauerlach, born on 09.29.1944

Dr. Carlos Weise, Burghausen, born on 06.04.1949

Angela Wörl, Munich, born on 03.20.1967

Dr. Peter von Zumbusch, Burghausen, born on 02.26.1964

# a) Legal form, set-up, statutes or articles of association:

Joint-stock company

Articles of association of 11.04.2005 Last amended by resolution of 03.15.2006

# b) Other elements of legal constitution:

Came into being by modifying conversion of "Wacker-Chemie Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung", having its registered office in Munich (Munich District Court HRB 3499).

## 7. a) Date of the last entry:

04.27.2006

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006**